

EU Declaration of Conformity

Manufacturer	SAVOX Communications Oy Ab	

Address Keilaranta 15B, FI-02150 Espoo, Finland

herewith declares under its sole responsibility that the following products:

SAVOX Noise-COM 520 SAVOX Noise-COM 520XP

is in conformity with the following Union harmonisation legislation:

Personal Protective Equipment (PPE) Regulation (EU) 2016/425 Radio Equipment Directive (EMC) 2014/53/EU, Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) Directive 2011/65/EU + (EU) 2015/863

and that the following harmonised standards and/or technical specifications have been applied

PPE:	EN 352-1:2020	RED:	EN 300328 v2.2.2
	EN 352-4:2020		EN 301489-1 v2.2.3
	EN 352-6:2020		EN 301489-17 v3.2.4
	EN 352-8:2020		EN 62368-1:2014
			EN 55032:2015 + A11:2020
RoHS:	EN 63000:2018		EN 55035:2017 + A11:2020

The following Notified Body performed the EU Type examination and issued the certificate:

PPE: CCQS Certification Services Ltd. (Notified Body No. 2834) Block 1, Blanchardstown Corporate Park, Dublin 15, D15 AKK1, Ireland Certificate number: CE-PI-20230901-01-01-9A

The following Notified Body will perform the annual surveillance according to Module D:

SGS Fimko Oy (Notified Body No. 0598) Takomotie 8, 00380 Helsinki, Finland

Signed for and on behalf of Savox Communications Oy Ab,

Espoo, Finland place 30.8.2023 date

maludbola

Signature

Printed name

Sanna Lindholm

Position

Compliance Manager